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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

REAR CABIN PANEL

AIR INTAKE DUCT - BEFORE AIR CLEANER

AIR INTAKE DUCT - AFTER AIR CLEANER

AIR INTAKE DUCT CLIP - AFTER AIR CLEANER

RHS TAIL LAMP

NUMBER PLATE LAMP

LESS 15% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

REAR WOODEN TAILGATE (SN)

REAR TAILGATE LOCK WITH PIN (SN)

REAR RHS WOODEN SIDEGATE (SN)

REAR WOODEN TAILGATE SUPPORT (SN)

REAR WOODEN NUMBER PLATE SUPPORT (SN)

REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET (SN)

REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)

SET REVERSE CAMERA (SN)

SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)

RHS WOODEN FLATBED SUPPORT (SN)

RHS WOODWN FLATBED SUPPORT ALUMINIUM PLATE
covERrNG (sN)

REAR TAILGATE HINGES (SN)

REAR BUMPER BAR (SN)

REAR BUMPER BAR BRACKET (SN)

U CLAMP (SN)

TAILGATE PERIMETER METAL FRAME (SN)

TAILGATE METAL FRAME BRACING (SN)

SIDEGATE PERIMETER METAL FRAME (SN)

SIDEGATE METAL FRAME BRACING (SN)

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY

DEFORMED

BENT

BROKEN

NOT NECESSARY

WARPED

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

CRACKED

BROKEN

BENT

BENT

NOT NECESSARY

MALFUNCTION

BROKEN

NECESSARY

BENT

BENT

BENT

BENT

BENT

BENT

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

3,024.60

476.20

386.30

45.20

293.20

184.20

-661.45

386.30

45.20

293"20

-108.70

3,748.25 616.00

3,800.00

180.00

3,900.00

500.00

300.00

250.00

50.00

380.00

280.00

1,200.00

180.00

360.00

650.00

400.00

720.00

380.00

360.00

380.00

360.00

1,300.00

300,00

200.00

150.00

40.00

200.00

700.00

180.00

360.00

650.00

300.00

400.00

380.00

360.00
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1 sET BOLTS / NUTS / SCREWS (SN)

LABOUR

REPAIR / REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS LISTED ABOVE.
INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR CABIN PANEL.

USE OVERHEAD CRANE TO LIFT UP REAR FLATBED TO
FACILITATE REPAIRS AND CHANGE RHS WOODEN
FLATBED SUPPORT.

CHECK REAR LIGHTINGS & WIRING.

REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS.

REPLACE AND CALIBRATE REVERSE CAMERA.

SPRAY PATNTING ON REAR CABIN PANEL (lNSlDE &
ouTSlDE).

SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR WOODEN SUPPORT AND
METAL FRAMES.

REMOVE INTERIOR LINING AND SEATS TO FACILITATE
REPAIRS TO REAR CABIN PANEL.

NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

200.00 1 00.00

14,730.00 5,620.00

1,200.00

800.00

50.00

120.00

250.00

600.00

500.00

300.00

900.00

400.00

30.00

30.00

400.00

200.00

80.00

3,820.00 2,040.00

GRAND TOTAL 22,298.25 8,276.00
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CHEN TSUE YEE

Automotive Assessor

ADRIANAING WAI PING

B. En gfAMSO E,AM I RTE,AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Llcensed Appraiser

D|SCLi\IMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- Thls Report lB made solev for tho usc and benetlt ofthe Cllcnt named on thc front DaoG of thls RoDorl.

Report. in whole or in oart. does so at hia or her own risk.


