

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YP 8711Z

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR CABIN PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	3,024.60	-
1	AIR INTAKE DUCT - BEFORE AIR CLEANER	NOT NECESSARY	476.20	-
1	AIR INTAKE DUCT - AFTER AIR CLEANER	DEFORMED	386.30	386.30
1	AIR INTAKE DUCT CLIP - AFTER AIR CLEANER	BENT	45.20	45.20
1	RHS TAIL LAMP	BROKEN	293.20	293.20
1	NUMBER PLATE LAMP	NOT NECESSARY	184.20	-
	LESS 15% DISCOUNT		-661.45	-108.70
			3,748.25	616.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR WOODEN TAILGATE (SN)	WARPED	3,800.00	1,300.00
1	REAR TAILGATE LOCK WITH PIN (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
1	REAR RHS WOODEN SIDEGATE (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	3,800.00	
1	REAR WOODEN TAILGATE SUPPORT (SN)	CRACKED	500.00	300.00
1	REAR WOODEN NUMBER PLATE SUPPORT (SN)	BROKEN	300.00	200.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET (SN)	BENT	250.00	150.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)	BENT	50.00	40.00
1	SET REVERSE CAMERA (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	MALFUNCTION	280.00	200.00
1	RHS WOODEN FLATBED SUPPORT (SN)	BROKEN	1,200.00	700.00
1	RHS WOODWN FLATBED SUPPORT ALUMINIUM PLATE COVERING (SN)	NECESSARY	180.00	180.00
3	REAR TAILGATE HINGES (SN)	BENT	360.00	360.00
1	REAR BUMPER BAR (SN)	BENT	650.00	650.00
2	REAR BUMPER BAR BRACKET (SN)	BENT	400.00	300.00
6	U CLAMP (SN)	BENT	720.00	400.00
1	TAILGATE PERIMETER METAL FRAME (SN)	BENT	380.00	380.00
1	TAILGATE METAL FRAME BRACING (SN)	BENT	360.00	360.00
1	SIDEGATE PERIMETER METAL FRAME (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	
1	SIDEGATE METAL FRAME BRACING (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	360.00	

Report Ref No. CS3/SCD22004508/Eqy3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET BOLTS / NUTS / SCREWS (SN)	NECESSARY	200.00	100.00
			14,730.00	5,620.00
	LABOUR			
	REPAIR / REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS LISTED ABOVE. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR CABIN PANEL.		1,200.00	900.00
	USE OVERHEAD CRANE TO LIFT UP REAR FLATBED TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND CHANGE RHS WOODEN FLATBED SUPPORT.		800.00	400.00
	CHECK REAR LIGHTINGS & WIRING.		50.00	30.00
	REPLACE REVERSE SENSORS.		120.00	30.00
	REPLACE AND CALIBRATE REVERSE CAMERA.	NOT NECESSARY	250.00	-
	SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR CABIN PANEL (INSIDE & OUTSIDE).		600.00	400.00
	SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR WOODEN SUPPORT AND METAL FRAMES.		500.00	200.00
	REMOVE INTERIOR LINING AND SEATS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS TO REAR CABIN PANEL.		300.00	. 80.00
			3,820.00	2,040.00
	GRAND TOTAL		22,298.25	8,276.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		6,600.00
--	--	----------

Report Ref No. CS3/SCD22004508/Eqy3e2-1

la

CHEN TSUE YEE

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part, Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk,